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LEAGUE #423: CHILDRENS ENDOWMENT 9PIN-2019
WEEK #3 - 9/26/19

CENTER PHONE: 428-4332
THURSDAY - 6:30 P.M. 90% OF 240 - 7 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: MARYANN ALLMAN PHONE: 847-1795
LEAGUE SECRETARY: JOHANNA MILLER PHONE: 426-0588

RESULTS-WEEK 2 OF 31
SGT@ARMS-RICHARD BREWTON/690-1086 BUFFET&PAYOUT 4/23/20
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGH HSH
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---

1. #16-TEAM 16 2 12 2 5685 753 966 2869
2. # 4-MERK'S BAR & GRILL 13 11 3 5559 631 974 2837
3. # 3-FOP #40 8 10 4 5685 634 1036 2910
4. #11-SNOW BALLERS 7 8 6 5473 681 973 2804
5. # 6-AIR KING HVAC-2 16 7.5 6.5 5580 706 1029 2803
6. # 2-B J'S BREAD BOWL 10 7 7 5599 624 984 2857
7. # 1-MARY'S SURF GATORS 15 7 7 5422 666 954 2801
8. # 7-MOM'S TOUCH CLEANING 11 7 7 5410 669 964 2803
9. #13-SUE'S SEWSATIONS 12 7 7 5403 558 973 2759
10. #15-THERESA'S GARAGE 5 6.5 7.5 5509 472 953 2777
11. #10-LOST LAGOONIES 6 6 8 5639 630 1016 2862
12. #12-BOYZ 'N' THE HOOD 14 6 8 5379 685 986 2773
13. # 5-AIR KING'S HVAC LLC-1 9 5 9 5578 615 1006 2866
14. #14-THE BAKE SHOP 4 5 9 5471 605 990 2774
15. # 9-GOOD YEAR/PRT.ORNG. 1 5 9 5242 637 994 2799
16. # 8-GOLDEN BISCUIT 3 2 12 5529 622 959 2782
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 13

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
13 885 899 860 2644 5 VS 12 847 879 880 2606 2
6 872 1029 876 2777 2.5 VS 15 941 889 947 2777 4.5
8 932 948 867 2747 0 VS 3 948 1012 950 2910 7

10 865 1016 981 2862 4 VS 5 864 1006 996 2866 3
11 960 815 894 2669 5 VS 7 928 899 780 2607 2
9 772 856 815 2443 0 VS 2 965 984 908 2857 7
1 887 926 808 2621 0 VS 16 956 966 947 2869 7
4 923 940 974 2837 7 VS 14 911 903 883 2697 0

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
-------------------- ---------------------- -----------------
310 JOE CONRAD 804 RICHARD BREWTON 219.6 RANDY BAILEY
296 CURT CAREY 762 BILL NAVACK 209.8 JOE CONRAD
293 ZVONKO JAVOR 746 MATT GOEDDERS 206.5 AIDEN OPALKA
291 BRYAN CORRELLA 739 JON TINGLER 205.1 RICHARD BREWTON
280 AIDEN OPALKA 714 WES FROST 203.8 CURT CAREY
280 LEVON JACOBS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------ -------------------
305 SHAWN DUNN 871 DIANA HOINACKI 192.0 VONNIE TERRY
299 SANDY PARCUS 807 MARY REYES 190.5 PAULA JACOBS
292 BARBARA LINTON 768 PAULA JACOBS 185.6 THERESA MAES
287 PATTY BORDERS 750 MICHELLE OPALKA 180.3 DANA PARCUS
285 SANDY BROADHURST 749 JOHANNA MILLER 179.8 SANDY PARCUS

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1029 AIR KING HVAC-2 2910 FOP #40
1016 LOST LAGOONIES 2869 TEAM 16
994 GOOD YEAR/PRT.ORNG. 2866 AIR KING'S HVAC LLC-1
990 THE BAKE SHOP 2857 B J'S BREAD BOWL
986 BOYZ 'N' THE HOOD 2837 MERK'S BAR & GRILL
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***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

323 RICHARD BREWTON MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 310 JOE CONRAD
804 RICHARD BREWTON MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 762 BILL NAVACK
305 DIANA HOINACKI WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 297 MARY REYES
305 SHAWN DUNN WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP
871 DIANA HOINACKI WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 807 MARY REYES

+102 RICHARD BREWTON MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 66 BILL NAVACK
+181 DIANA HOINACKI WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE +117 MARY REYES

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #1 - MARY'S SURF GATORS

MARK CULBERSON 143 206 138 487 1010 6 168 206 523 265 700 --- 64 M
PEGGY SCURLOCK 197 119 122 438 896 6 149 197 458 276 695 --- 81 W
CATHY ALDERMAN 136 147 175 458 946 6 157 201 488 271 698 --- 74 M
GREG FISSELL 174 217 136 527 1148 6 191 217 621 246 708 --- 44 M

TM #2 - B J'S BREAD BOWL
SHAWN DUNN 130 224 168 522 971 6 161 224 522 305 765 --- 71 W
DOROTHY GATTO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
BARBARA LINTON 219 135 135 489 964 6 160 219 489 292 708 --- 72 W
HELGA PRICE 167 176 156 499 970 6 161 184 499 258 721 --- 71 W

TM #3 - FOP #40
DIANA HOINACKI 221 210 188 619 1057 6 176 221 619 305 871 --- 57 W
SANDY BROADHURST 147 199 124 470 1012 6 168 231 542 285 704 --- 64 W
BARBARA ALVARADO 123 145 164 432 831 6 138 164 432 260 720 --- 91 W
THOMAS IRELAND 144 145 161 450 907 6 151 200 457 279 694 --- 80 M

TM #4 - MERK'S BAR & GRILL
BILL NAVACK 177 157 230 564 1062 6 177 230 564 296 762 --- 56 M
KITTY CORRELLA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
CHERYL LAMBERT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
JOHANNA MILLER 166 203 164 533 1014 6 169 203 533 275 749 --- 63 W

TM #5 - AIR KING'S HVAC LLC-1
PAULA JACOBS 211 193 202 606 1143 6 190 211 606 265 768 --- 45 W
LEVON JACOBS 96 131 177 404 779 6 129 177 404 280 713 --- 99 M
AUSTIN HARLEY 185 195 162 542 542 3 180 195 542 249 704 --- 54 M

TM #6 - AIR KING HVAC-2
VONNIE TERRY 138 192 222 552 1152 6 192 234 600 270 708 --- 43 W
LORI DARROW 113 131 119 363 805 6 134 161 442 244 691 --- 95 W
TERI DENAURO 199 205 120 524 1048 6 174 205 524 264 701 --- 59 W
RICHARD BREWTON 198 277 191 666 1231 6 205 277 666 323 804 --- 31 M

TM #7 - MOM'S TOUCH CLEANING
MARYANN ALLMAN ... ... ... ... 526 3 175 203 526 261 700 --- 58 W
LINDA WALLACE 200 136 146 482 963 6 160 200 482 272 698 --- 72 W
TOM ALLMAN 156 171 129 456 916 6 152 186 460 264 694 --- 79 M
KEN WALLACE 185 156 107 448 1088 6 181 220 640 244 712 --- 53 M

TM #8 - GOLDEN BISCUIT
RUBY ZUFELT 135 162 128 425 915 6 152 169 490 238 697 --- 79 W
ROBERT ARNASON 82 95 84 261 575 6 95 133 314 255 680 --- 130 M
MARY REYES 207 183 147 537 959 6 159 207 537 297 807 --- 72 W
RANDY BAILEY (209) (209) (209) 627 659 3 219 244 659 262 713 --- 18 M

TM #9 - GOOD YEAR/PRT.ORNG.
CORINA DEARBORN 129 165 102 396 898 6 149 208 502 273 697 --- 81 W
BRYAN CORRELLA 103 127 169 399 1039 6 173 267 640 291 712 --- 60 M
JOEY AYRES 137 143 133 413 836 6 139 161 423 250 690 --- 90 M
BRIAN OZSKIWOESKI 167 185 175 527 1053 6 175 198 527 256 701 --- 58 M

TM #10 - LOST LAGOONIES
PEGGY SUE 89 172 179 440 883 6 147 179 443 262 692 --- 83 W
MICHELLE OPALKA 154 153 110 417 767 6 127 154 417 265 750 --- 101 W
JON TINGLER 123 161 188 472 896 6 149 199 472 288 739 --- 81 M
AIDEN OPALKA 190 221 195 606 1239 6 206 254 633 280 711 --- 30 M
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----
TM #11 - SNOW BALLERS

MARILYN FISHER 140 132 192 464 940 6 156 196 476 269 695 --- 75 W
MEG CAREY 198 124 164 486 944 6 157 198 486 277 723 --- 74 W
MIKE FISHER 159 138 126 423 980 6 163 210 557 259 704 --- 69 M
CURT CAREY 232 190 181 603 1223 6 203 266 620 296 710 --- 33 M

TM #12 - BOYZ 'N' THE HOOD
SANDY PARCUS 188 155 167 510 1079 6 179 254 569 299 704 --- 54 W
DANA PARCUS 196 180 165 541 541 3 180 196 541 250 703 --- 54 W
WALLY PRIDGEN 121 155 224 500 1118 6 186 238 618 268 708 --- 48 M
DOREEN PAOLETTI 144 191 126 461 952 6 158 194 491 263 698 --- 73 W

TM #13 - SUE'S SEWSATIONS
JAN MARTIN 140 168 178 486 982 6 163 198 496 265 697 --- 69 W
LINDA MURPHY 122 153 134 409 767 6 127 153 409 261 733 --- 101 W
TONY PAGE 140 139 107 386 740 6 123 140 386 249 713 --- 105 M
RAY MARTIN 141 97 99 337 862 6 143 186 525 244 699 --- 87 M

TM #14 - THE BAKE SHOP
PATTY BORDERS 108 110 122 340 793 6 132 207 453 287 693 --- 97 W
MARTY MULLIGAN 184 173 124 481 985 6 164 184 504 248 696 --- 68 W
WES FROST 135 119 133 387 743 6 123 141 387 250 714 --- 105 M
THERESA MAES 178 195 198 571 1114 6 185 198 571 251 730 --- 49 W

TM #15 - THERESA'S GARAGE
ZVONKO JAVOR 200 100 159 459 869 6 144 200 459 293 738 --- 86 M
INES JAVOR 82 84 117 283 588 6 98 117 305 242 680 --- 127 W
THERESA KLAUS 93 118 125 336 640 6 106 125 336 250 711 --- 120 W
TRACY TIANGCO 120 141 100 361 736 6 122 141 375 244 684 --- 106 W

TM #16 - TEAM 16
MATT GOEDDERS 200 180 213 593 1142 6 190 213 593 264 746 --- 45 M
PAM MURPHY 181 207 122 510 977 6 162 207 510 283 738 --- 70 W
JOE CONRAD 177 191 278 646 1259 6 209 278 646 310 742 --- 27 M
ZACK ESCLAVON 204 194 140 538 1143 6 190 218 605 253 710 --- 45 M

*SUBSTITUTES*
MARY CZEKAJ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
GARY DESO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
SPENCER FIELDER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
FRANKIE ROY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
RENA HUTCHISON ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
MIKE IMBIMBO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
MARK DEARBORN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
ARIEL YOUNG ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
SEBASTIEN SORESE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
TODD MCCAWAN 53 168 136 357 357 3 119 168 357 276 681 --- 108 M
BRUCE MANN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
STEVE HOINACKI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
FREDDY NEIDER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
CAROL EHRHARDT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
BOBBI ALLMAN 155 204 166 525 525 3 175 204 525 262 699 --- 58 W
CHELSEA SWIGER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
ESPER RADOSTA ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
CHERYL BOHR ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
TOM ANNUNZI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
DUSTIN NOTZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 M
DONNA MURPHY ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
JEAN BUSWELL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
DONNA DELENO ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
MICHELLE MICHAUD ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
STEVE PAGE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- 0 W
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BOWLER ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG BOWLER ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG BOWLER ENT HDCP PINS GMS AVG
------ --- ---- ---- --- ----- ------ --- ---- ---- --- ----- ------ --- ---- ---- --- -----
RANDY BAILEY --- 18 659 3 219.6 BRYAN CORRELLA --- 60 1039 6 173.1 PEGGY SCURLOCK --- 81 896 6 149.3
JOE CONRAD --- 27 1259 6 209.8 JOHANNA MILLER --- 63 1014 6 169.0 JON TINGLER --- 81 896 6 149.3
AIDEN OPALKA --- 30 1239 6 206.5 SANDY BROADHURST --- 64 1012 6 168.6 PEGGY SUE --- 83 883 6 147.1
RICHARD BREWTON --- 31 1231 6 205.1 MARK CULBERSON --- 64 1010 6 168.3 ZVONKO JAVOR --- 86 869 6 144.8
CURT CAREY --- 33 1223 6 203.8 MARTY MULLIGAN --- 68 985 6 164.1 RAY MARTIN --- 87 862 6 143.6

VONNIE TERRY --- 43 1152 6 192.0 JAN MARTIN --- 69 982 6 163.6 JOEY AYRES --- 90 836 6 139.3
GREG FISSELL --- 44 1148 6 191.3 MIKE FISHER --- 69 980 6 163.3 BARBARA ALVARADO --- 91 831 6 138.5
PAULA JACOBS --- 45 1143 6 190.5 PAM MURPHY --- 70 977 6 162.8 LORI DARROW --- 95 805 6 134.1
ZACK ESCLAVON --- 45 1143 6 190.5 SHAWN DUNN --- 71 971 6 161.8 PATTY BORDERS --- 97 793 6 132.1
MATT GOEDDERS --- 45 1142 6 190.3 HELGA PRICE --- 71 970 6 161.6 LEVON JACOBS --- 99 779 6 129.8

WALLY PRIDGEN --- 48 1118 6 186.3 BARBARA LINTON --- 72 964 6 160.6 MICHELLE OPALKA --- 101 767 6 127.8
THERESA MAES --- 49 1114 6 185.6 LINDA WALLACE --- 72 963 6 160.5 LINDA MURPHY --- 101 767 6 127.8
KEN WALLACE --- 53 1088 6 181.3 MARY REYES --- 72 959 6 159.8 WES FROST --- 105 743 6 123.8
AUSTIN HARLEY --- 54 542 3 180.6 DOREEN PAOLETTI --- 73 952 6 158.6 TONY PAGE --- 105 740 6 123.3
DANA PARCUS --- 54 541 3 180.3 CATHY ALDERMAN --- 74 946 6 157.6 TRACY TIANGCO --- 106 736 6 122.6

SANDY PARCUS --- 54 1079 6 179.8 MEG CAREY --- 74 944 6 157.3 THERESA KLAUS --- 120 640 6 106.6
BILL NAVACK --- 56 1062 6 177.0 MARILYN FISHER --- 75 940 6 156.6 INES JAVOR --- 127 588 6 98.0
DIANA HOINACKI --- 57 1057 6 176.1 TOM ALLMAN --- 79 916 6 152.6 ROBERT ARNASON --- 130 575 6 95.8
BRIAN OZSKIWOESKI --- 58 1053 6 175.5 RUBY ZUFELT --- 79 915 6 152.5 DOROTHY GATTO --- 0 0 0 .0
MARYANN ALLMAN --- 58 526 3 175.3 THOMAS IRELAND --- 80 907 6 151.1 KITTY CORRELLA --- 0 0 0 .0

TERI DENAURO --- 59 1048 6 174.6 CORINA DEARBORN --- 81 898 6 149.6 CHERYL LAMBERT --- 0 0 0 .0

*SUBSTITUTES*
74-BOBBI ALLMAN --- 58 525 3 175.0 65-ARIEL YOUNG --- 0 0 0 .0 79-CHERYL BOHR --- 0 0 0 .0
67-TODD MCCAWAN --- 108 357 3 119.0 66-SEBASTIEN SORES --- 0 0 0 .0 80-TOM ANNUNZI --- 0 0 0 .0
12-MARY CZEKAJ --- 0 0 0 .0 69-BRUCE MANN --- 0 0 0 .0 81-DUSTIN NOTZ --- 0 0 0 .0
20-GARY DESO --- 0 0 0 .0 71-STEVE HOINACKI --- 0 0 0 .0 82-DONNA MURPHY --- 0 0 0 .0
35-SPENCER FIELDER --- 0 0 0 .0 72-FREDDY NEIDER --- 0 0 0 .0 83-JEAN BUSWELL --- 0 0 0 .0

48-FRANKIE ROY --- 0 0 0 .0 73-CAROL EHRHARDT --- 0 0 0 .0 84-DONNA DELENO --- 0 0 0 .0
54-RENA HUTCHISON --- 0 0 0 .0 75-CHELSEA SWIGER --- 0 0 0 .0 85-MICHELLE MICHAU --- 0 0 0 .0
56-MIKE IMBIMBO --- 0 0 0 .0 77-ESPER RADOSTA --- 0 0 0 .0 86-STEVE PAGE --- 0 0 0 .0
61-MARK DEARBORN --- 0 0 0 .0


